
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: 2100 Telegraph Avenue, Fourth DDA Amendment
From: Economic And Workforce Development Department
Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance Authorizing The City Administrator To Execute A Fourth Amendment
Of The Disposition And Development Agreement Between The City Of Oakland And W/L Telegraph Owner,
L.L.C., For Development Of 2100 Telegraph Avenue, To Add Two Alternatives To The Project Description,
And Modify And Add Potential Term Extensions With Payments Of $700,000 In 2024, $500,000 In 2028,
$600,000 In 2030, And $700,000 In 2032; And Adopting California Environmental Quality Act Findings

File #: 24-0607, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 7/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

